
# 22 Denison University (4-0) -vs- Saint John's Univ. (5-8)
3/12/2022 at Port Charlotte, Fla. (Centennial #9)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: C. Fleming (2-0)
Loss: Cade Marsolek (0-1)
Save: H. Haack (1)
HBP: Cade Marsolek, Quinn Krueger
PB: C. Glennon
 
Start: 5 p.m.   Time: 2:46   Attendance: 68   Weather: Windy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Denison University 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6 10 2
Saint John's Univ. 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 7 3

Denison University 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Colaco cf 4 1 1 0 2 2 2
D. Hunter 1b 4 1 1 1 1 0 4
A. Fierer 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
D. Alvarez lf 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
N. Leib dh 5 0 1 0 0 1 3
C. Glennon c 3 2 2 1 1 1 0
J. Welsch rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
J. Bohn 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    D. Spencer ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    P. Burch 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
O. Wilson ss 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
C. Fleming p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    H. Haack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 10 5 5 7 12

2B: D. Hunter (1); A. Fierer (1); N. Leib (1); C. Glennon (1); J. Bohn
(1)
3B: E. Colaco (1)
SH: J. Welsch (1); J. Bohn (1)
SB: C. Glennon (1); D. Spencer (1)
CS: J. Bohn (1)
HBP: A. Fierer (1); D. Alvarez (1); C. Glennon (1)
E: C. Glennon (1); O. Wilson (1)

Saint John's Univ. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joe Becker 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Matthew Hayford ss 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Max Nyrop dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Soren Roe rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jordan Amundson lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Ethan Roe c 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Andrew Mahlke 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Jack Schleper ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rodney Erickson cf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Owen Dauk 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Cade Marsolek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Quinn Krueger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 7 2 2 5 5

2B: Joe Becker (1)
SH: Joe Becker (1)
E: Joe Becker (1); Cade Marsolek (2)

Denison University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Fleming (W, 2-0) 7.1 6 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 26 29 10 6 100
H. Haack (S, 1) 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 2 23
Totals 7 3 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 32 35 12 8 123

Saint John's Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cade Marsolek (L, 0-1) 4.1 8 5 4 1 6 0 0 1 0 21 25 5 2 76
Quinn Krueger 4.2 2 1 1 4 1 0 0 2 0 15 21 7 5 79
Totals 10 6 5 5 7 0 0 3 0 36 46 12 7 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Denison University - Top of 1st DEN SJU
E. Colaco tripled to right center (0-0). 0 0
D. Hunter doubled, RBI (0-0); E. Colaco scored. 1 0
A. Fierer flied out to rf (0-1); D. Hunter advanced to third. 1 0
D. Alvarez grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); D. Hunter scored. 2 0
N. Leib grounded out to ss (2-1). 2 0

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 1st DEN SJU
J. Becker flied out to rf (1-2). 2 0
M. Hayford flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0
M. Nyrop grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0

Denison University - Top of 2nd DEN SJU
C. Glennon hit by pitch (2-2). 2 0
J. Welsch reached on an error by p, SAC (0-0); C. Glennon advanced to second. 2 0
J. Bohn reached on an error by p, SAC, advanced to second (0-1); J. Welsch advanced to third; C. Glennon
scored, unearned. 3 0
O. Wilson struck out swinging (1-2). 3 0
E. Colaco struck out looking (1-2). 3 0
D. Hunter fouled out to 1b (1-1). 3 0

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 2nd DEN SJU
S. Roe singled up the middle (2-2). 3 0
J. Amundson reached on a fielder's choice (3-2); S. Roe out at second 2b to ss. 3 0
E. Roe struck out looking (2-2). 3 0
A. Mahlke struck out looking (1-2). 3 0

Denison University - Top of 3rd DEN SJU
A. Fierer doubled down the lf line (2-1). 3 0
D. Alvarez lined out to cf (1-2). 3 0
N. Leib struck out swinging (1-2). 3 0
C. Glennon doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); A. Fierer scored. 4 0
J. Welsch flied out to rf (0-0). 4 0

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 3rd DEN SJU
R. Erickson singled to right center (1-1). 4 0
O. Dauk singled to right field (2-1); R. Erickson advanced to second. 4 0
J. Becker grounded out to c, SAC (0-0); O. Dauk advanced to second; R. Erickson advanced to third. 4 0
O. Dauk advanced to third; R. Erickson scored on an error by c. 4 1
M. Hayford singled, RBI (2-2); O. Dauk scored, unearned. 4 2
M. Nyrop grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); M. Hayford out on the play. 4 2

Denison University - Top of 4th DEN SJU
J. Bohn struck out looking (0-2). 4 2
O. Wilson singled to third base, advanced to second on an error by 3b (0-0). 4 2
E. Colaco flied out to rf (1-1). 4 2
D. Hunter walked (3-1). 4 2
A. Fierer singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI (0-2); D. Hunter advanced to third; O. Wilson scored. 5 2
D. Alvarez struck out swinging (3-2). 5 2



Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 4th DEN SJU
S. Roe flied out to cf (0-2). 5 2
J. Amundson grounded out to p (0-1). 5 2
E. Roe struck out swinging (1-2). 5 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Denison University - Top of 5th DEN SJU
N. Leib doubled to right center (1-0). 5 2
C. Glennon struck out swinging (0-2). 5 2
J. Welsch singled to right field, advanced to second (2-2); N. Leib advanced to third. 5 2
Q. Krueger to p for C. Marsolek. 5 2
J. Bohn reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); J. Welsch advanced to third; N. Leib out at home 3b to c. 5 2
J. Bohn out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 2

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 5th DEN SJU
A. Mahlke flied out to rf (0-0). 5 2
R. Erickson walked (3-2). 5 2
R. Erickson advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 2
O. Dauk flied out to cf (3-1); R. Erickson advanced to third. 5 2
J. Becker doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-2); R. Erickson scored. 5 3
M. Hayford grounded out to p (0-0). 5 3

Denison University - Top of 6th DEN SJU
O. Wilson fouled out to 1b (2-2). 5 3
E. Colaco walked (3-2). 5 3
D. Hunter grounded out to ss (0-0); E. Colaco advanced to second. 5 3
A. Fierer hit by pitch (1-1). 5 3
D. Alvarez hit by pitch (1-0); A. Fierer advanced to second; E. Colaco advanced to third. 5 3
N. Leib reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); D. Alvarez out at second ss to 2b. 5 3

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 6th DEN SJU
M. Nyrop flied out to lf (1-1). 5 3
S. Roe fouled out to rf (0-2). 5 3
J. Amundson flied out to lf (0-0). 5 3

Denison University - Top of 7th DEN SJU
C. Glennon singled to left field (1-0). 5 3
C. Glennon stole second. 5 3
J. Welsch flied out to lf (1-2); C. Glennon advanced to third. 5 3
J. Bohn doubled to center field, RBI (1-1); C. Glennon scored. 6 3
O. Wilson lined out to 3b (3-2). 6 3
E. Colaco walked (3-2). 6 3
D. Hunter flied out to rf (2-1). 6 3

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 7th DEN SJU
E. Roe flied out to cf (0-1). 6 3
A. Mahlke fouled out to 3b (0-0). 6 3
R. Erickson struck out swinging (0-2). 6 3

Denison University - Top of 8th DEN SJU
A. Fierer popped up to ss (0-1). 6 3
D. Alvarez flied out to lf (0-2). 6 3
N. Leib grounded out to ss (3-2). 6 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 8th DEN SJU
O. Dauk singled, out at second lf to 2b (1-2). 6 3
J. Becker reached on an error by ss (0-2). 6 3
M. Hayford walked (3-2); J. Becker advanced to second. 6 3
H. Haack to p for C. Fleming. 6 3
M. Nyrop struck out looking (2-2). 6 3
S. Roe singled to shortstop (1-1); M. Hayford advanced to second; J. Becker advanced to third. 6 3
J. Amundson grounded out to ss (3-2). 6 3

Denison University - Top of 9th DEN SJU
C. Glennon walked (3-1). 6 3
J. Welsch reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); C. Glennon out at second 3b to 2b. 6 3
D. Spencer pinch hit for J. Bohn. 6 3
D. Spencer walked (3-2); J. Welsch advanced to second. 6 3
O. Wilson flied out to cf (1-0); J. Welsch advanced to third. 6 3
D. Spencer stole second. 6 3
E. Colaco struck out looking (0-2). 6 3

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 9th DEN SJU
P. Burch to 2b for D. Spencer. 6 3
E. Roe flied out to rf (0-0). 6 3
J. Schleper pinch hit for A. Mahlke. 6 3
J. Schleper grounded out to ss (2-2). 6 3
R. Erickson flied out to cf (0-1). 6 3


